6

9

13 14

12

15 16

17

18

1920

22

21

23

2425

[Commending Larry Brinkin]

Resolution commending Larry Brinkin for his work as a civil rights activist.

WHEREAS, For more than 35 years, Larry Brinkin has been a tireless activist working for civil rights of all people, especially the LGBT and HIV communities; and

WHEREAS, As a civil rights leader, Larry Brinkin has been a key figure in many organizations, including Bay Area Liberation, the Lesbian/Gay Labor Alliance, the Society for Individual Rights and the Gay & Lesbian Alternative Dispute Resolution Service; and

WHEREAS, Most recently, Larry Brinkin played an important role in the passage of legislation in San Francisco protecting people from discrimination based on gender identity, weight and height; and,

WHEREAS, Larry Brinkin is the recipient of The Pride Freedom Award for 2002 for his contribution to advancing civil rights and freedom of LGBT people; and,

WHEREAS, Larry Brinkin is widely known to be one of the most dedicated, accessible and warm hearted city workers who stands out as a unique leader at the Human Rights Commission; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Larry Brinkin for his contributions to the advancement of the LGBT community and other underrepresented peoples; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors shall send a copy of this resolution to the San Francisco Human Rights Commission.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	021060	Date Passed:
Resolution commending Larry Brinkin for his work as a civil rights activist.		
June 17, 2002	Board of Supervisors — AD Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, L Absent: 3 - Gonzalez, Hall, Y	eno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval
I	File No. 021060	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 17, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	JUN 2 8 2002 Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.